Form **PTO-1595**

04-25-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	476	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.21.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Carlos de la Huerga	Name: Telaric, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
·		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 10532 N. Port Washington Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: _1033214. For Washington Road	
Other Corrected Assignment document to replace		
originally submitted document	City: Mequon State: WI Zip: 53092	
Execution Date: November 15, 2002		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/247,349	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Michael A. Jaskolski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady, LLP	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055	
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	EECONU CTION	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
	<i>(() ,</i>	
Michael A. Jaskolski	1 (14-03)	
Michael A. Jaskolski Name of Person Signing	4-14-03 Date	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

250591.90112

5399371

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Carlos de la Huerga of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED DATA STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL for application Serial No. 09/247,349 filed February 10, 1999, and

WHEREAS, Telaric, LLC (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business at, 10532 N. Port Washington Road, Mequon, Wisconsin, 53092, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all prior, related United States provisional applications, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

/// //

Date: Na 15, 200 2	Carlos de la Huerga (SEAL
WITNESSES:	
Jean Senger Jennyer Suhir STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF	ss
	vember, 2002, came Carlos de la Huerga, to me known to be the he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her fre
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of My Commission:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services on the date set forth below as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington D.C. 20231.

Date of Signature

and Deposit:_ 4-14-03

Michael A. Jaskolski, Reg. No. 37,551

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Carlos de la Huerga

Serial No.:

09/247,349 May 3, 1999

Filed: Title:

Method And System For Automated Data Storage and Retrieval

Docket:

250591.90112

RE:

de la Huerga to Telaric, LLC

REQUEST TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET DOCUMENT

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is an Assignment and a cover sheet related to US patent application Serial No. 09/247,349. On November 15, 2002, Patentee submitted an Assignment and a cover page for the assignment in the above-referenced case. The cover page and Assignment were recorded on November 20, 2002 at Reel/Frame: 013519/0367. When Patentee received confirmation of recordation, Patentee realized that the information on the cover page and on the Assignment document did not match. Therefore, Patentee now submits herewith an Assignment document with information that matches the information from the original cover page which should be substituted for the originally submitted Assignment document. Patentee was informed by the Assignment Division that no additional fee is required to correct this Assignment. If an additional fee is required please charge Deposit Account No. 17-0055 in the amount of the fee.

Also enclosed is a date stamped copy of the original Assignment cover sheet.

PATENT

REEL: 013990 FRAME: 0714

Carlos de la Huerga Serial No.: 09/247,349

Request to Correction Assignment

Cover Sheet Document

Page 2

Please record the Assignment document included herewith. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or need any other information.

Respectfully submitted,

CARLOS DE LA HUERGA

Date: April 14, 2003

Michael A. Jaskolski Quartes & Brady, LLP Reg. No. 37,551

Attorney for Applicant

411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Milwaukee WI 53202

414/277-5711

QBMKE\5399370.1

PATENT REEL: 013990 FRAME: 0715 11-29-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Carlos de la Huerga	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Telaric, LLC Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 10532 N. Port Washington Road	
	City: Mequon State: WI Zip: 53092	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/247,349	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Michael A. Jaskolski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady, LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055	
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	SECTION 9:	
9. Statement and signature.		
Michael A. Jaskolski Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Michael A. Jaskolski		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Bo Washington, D.C. 20231

250591.90112 11/27/2002 GTON1:

01 FC:8021

00000131 170055 09247349

40.00 CH

5331347

PATENT REEL: 013990 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 04/21/2003